
January 2010 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP 
Albany 5,221 0 0 0 0 3,669 0 379 1,015 0 0 
Allegany 796 0 0 0 0 0 645 0 0 0 0 
Broome 3,533 0 0 2,796 0 285 0 0 452 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,608 0 0 0 0 0 810 0 515 0 0 
Cayuga 1,814 0 0 1,440 0 0 0 0 136 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,375 0 0 0 0 0 904 0 1,352 0 0 
Chemung 1,122 0 0 1,122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,049 0 0 0 1,018 28 0 0 3 0 0 
Clinton 1,613 0 0 0 831 0 0 395 387 0 0 
Columbia 1,716 0 0 0 0 1,181 0 155 380 0 0 
Cortland 1,244 0 0 557 0 0 0 0 601 0 0 
Delaware 990 0 0 0 558 345 0 87 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,191 0 0 0 0 395 0 1,519 535 0 0 
Erie 14,302 0 0 0 0 0 5,073 0 2,882 0 0 
Essex 891 0 0 0 410 51 0 112 318 0 0 
Franklin 753 0 0 0 753 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,588 0 0 0 63 633 0 174 718 0 0 
Genesee 1,001 0 0 0 0 0 966 0 35 0 0 
Greene 1,151 0 0 0 0 705 0 149 297 0 0 
Hamilton 109 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 42 0 0 
Herkimer 2,136 0 0 0 679 46 0 0 1,361 0 0 
Jefferson 2,430 0 0 0 2,430 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 861 0 0 0 861 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,036 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,036 0 
Madison 1,381 0 0 495 647 42 0 0 48 0 0 
Monroe 13,918 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 631 13,287 0 
Montgomery 1,597 0 0 0 53 844 0 110 590 0 0 
Nassau 32,853 3,526 0 0 0 0 0 9,534 5,264 0 5,523 
Niagara 3,814 0 0 0 0 0 2,323 0 1,489 0 0 
Oneida 5,508 0 0 0 2,261 39 0 0 2,625 0 0 
Onondaga 9,384 0 0 3,309 0 0 0 0 3,106 0 0 
Ontario 2,083 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,083 0 
Orange 9,539 3,037 0 0 0 183 0 2,591 1,136 0 0 
Orleans 928 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 455 263 0 
Oswego 3,527 0 0 0 495 0 0 0 1,003 0 0 
Otsego 1,427 0 0 0 637 556 0 0 234 0 0 
Putnam 1,626 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,418 208 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,258 0 0 0 0 2,204 0 247 725 0 0 
Rockland 9,480 703 0 0 0 0 0 3,400 2,991 0 0 
St. Lawrence 2,216 0 0 0 2,216 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 4,031 0 0 0 0 2,739 0 357 935 0 0 
Schenectady 4,248 0 0 0 0 2,268 0 302 1,678 0 0 
Schoharie 840 0 0 0 0 722 0 93 25 0 0 
Schuyler 383 0 0 383 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 655 0 
Steuben 1,880 0 0 1,880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,324 4,883 0 0 0 0 0 11,045 7,327 0 6,252 
Sullivan 2,455 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 130 0 0 
Tioga 797 0 0 673 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,322 0 0 942 0 0 0 0 92 0 0 
Ulster 3,917 0 0 0 0 591 0 624 370 0 0 
Warren 1,740 0 0 0 0 508 0 311 921 0 0 
Washington 1,846 0 0 0 0 689 0 253 904 0 0 
Wayne 2,206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 2,140 0 
Westchester 21,915 2,276 0 0 0 0 0 3,700 1,941 0 0 
Wyoming 682 0 0 0 0 0 682 0 0 0 0 
Yates 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 586 0 
Bronx 21,510 3,951 536 0 0 0 0 928 3,198 0 3,869 
Kings 48,745 1,504 2,789 0 0 0 0 11,965 4,132 0 3,349 
New York 10,259 718 283 0 0 0 0 1,491 1,966 0 1,204 
Queens 51,499 1,903 6,381 0 0 0 0 8,965 5,088 0 4,408 
Richmond 8,087 119 458 0 0 0 0 1,789 920 0 290 
Total 389,996 22,620 10,447 13,597 13,979 18,847 11,613 62,433 61,227 20,050 24,895 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP 



January 2010 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,221 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  158  
Allegany 796 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  151  0  
Broome 3,533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,608 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  283  0  
Cayuga 1,814 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  238  0  0  
Chautauqua 2,375 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  119  0  
Chemung 1,122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,049 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,613 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cortland 1,244 0  0  0  0  0  0  86  0  0  0  
Delaware 990 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,191 0 0 1,472 0 1,363 0 0 0 0 907 
Erie 14,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,347 0 
Essex 891 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 753 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 1,001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Hamilton 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,136 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  50  0  0  
Jefferson 2,430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 861 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,036 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,381 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  149  0  0  
Monroe 13,918 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,597 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 32,853 2,707 2,451 0 0 0 0 0 3,848 0 0 
Niagara 3,814 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 
Oneida 5,508 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  583  0  0  
Onondaga 9,384 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,724 1,245 0 0 
Ontario 2,083 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,539 0 0 1,854 0  0  0  0  0  0  738  
Orleans 928 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,527 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,611 418 0 0 
Otsego 1,427 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,626 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,258 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  82  
Rockland 9,480 0 0 2,074 0  0  0  0  0  0  312  
St. Lawrence 2,216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 4,031 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,248 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 383 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,324 2,800 0 0 0 0 3,912 0 6,105 0 0 
Sullivan 2,455 0 0 1,985 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tioga 797 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,322 0  0  0  0  0  0  288  0  0  0  
Ulster 3,917 0 0 959 0 711 0 0 0 0 662 
Warren 1,740 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,846 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 21,915 728 0 13,270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 682 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 21,510 756 2,321 0 4,680 0 711 0 117 0 443 
Kings 48,745 1,822 11,679 0 5,172 0 2,508 0 3,085 0 740 
New York 10,259 477 1,002 0 1,584 0 1,192 0 96 0 246 
Queens 51,499 3,589 7,070 0 7,598 0 4,399 0 1,070 0 1,028 
Richmond 8,087 476 3,701 0 0 0 27 0 307 0 0 
Total 389,996 13,355 28,224 21,614 19,034 2,074 12,749 3,709 17,311 6,902 5,316 

County Total HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
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AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN 
AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW 
CDPHP 
HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY 
EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE 
NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER 
HEALTHFIRST PHSP 
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY 
HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC. 
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN 
METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN 
MVP HEALTH PLAN 
NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS 
SCHC TOTAL CARE 
UHC OF NY 
UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH 
WELLCARE 


